

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2023

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellants
and Ors.

Versus

Maruti A. Patil & Ors. ... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.11.06
11:08:47 +0530

....

Mr.Sarthak S. Diwan, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr.Shirshak R. Chavanke, Advocate for Respondents.

....

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

. Heard.

. Admit.

2. Call Record and Proceedings.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)